TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Coin & Currency, Inc.		03/29/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Coin, LLC	
Street Address:	2201 E. Willow Street	
Internal Address:	Suite AA	
City:	Signal Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90755	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86111892	LIBERTY COIN & CURRENCY
Serial Number:	86111922	LIBERTY COIN & CURRENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4256379312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4256373035

mwhitaker@nwpatents.com Email:

Dean A. Craine **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 9 Lake Bellevue Drive

Address Line 2: Ste 208

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean A Craine
SIGNATURE:	/dean a craine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Executed 3 29 2017 filed with USPTO 03 30 2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Liberty Coin & Currency, Inc. a Washington Corporation with a principal place of business at 6115 NE 114th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98662 (hereinafter known as LC&C) is the owner of the following U.S. Actual Use Federal Trademark Applications that are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Serial No.:

LIBERTY COIN & CURRENCY LIBERTY COIN & CURRENCY

86/111,892

(Design)

86/111,922

Whereas, Liberty Coin, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 2201 E. Willow Street, Suite AA, Signal Hill, California, 90755 (hereinafter known as Liberty Coin), has reached a Settlement Agreement and Trademark License on March 23, 2017 for the above listed U.S. Actual Use Federal Trademark Applications that are to be assigned to Liberty Coin.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LC&C hereby assigns to Liberty Coin all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the Applications.

Liberty Coin and Currency, Inc.

Thomas Deering

Title: Owner / President

Date: 3-29-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 03/30/2017